

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10052/2007

PRIYA POOJA DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV RADHEY SHYAM AGARWAL & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neeraj, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In F.A.No.200/1999, there is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file counter
affidavit.

In F.A. No.196/1999, there is no appearance for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 29.11.2007.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar