

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/ 2 0 0 8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 0 5 2 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 7/ 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in MA No. 37 / 2 0 0 7 & FA No. 1 9 6 / 1 9 9 9 & FA No. 20 0 / 1 9 9 9 of The NATIO NA L CONSUM E R S DIS P U T E S R E D R E S S A L COMMI S S I O N, NE W D E L H I)

P R I Y A P O O J A D E V E L O P E R S & O R S. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R A J I V R A D H E Y S H Y A M A G A R W A L & O R S. Respondent(s)

Date: 28 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Subhas hini Shar m a, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kuma r Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balra j Dewan,Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amount directed to be deposited is stated to have been deposited before the State Commis sion. The same shall not be permitted to be withdrawn without leave of this Court.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master