

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10052/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2006 in MA No. 37/2007 &amp; FA No. 196/1999 &amp; FA No. 200/1999 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

PRIYA POOJA DEVELOPERS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV RADHEY SHYAM AGARWAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Avneeeesh Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERThree weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the  
petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master