

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6115-6116 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

PRIYA POOJA DEVELOPERS & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJIV RADHEY SHYAM AGARWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Sarvana Raja,Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present. Non for
the respondent. Await for the receipt of the original
records from the National Consumer Redressal Commission,
New Delhi. A reminder shall be issued

List on 5.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR