

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6115-6116 OF 2009

PRIYA POOJA DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJIV RADHEY SHYAM AGARWAL & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None has appeared on behalf of the respondents despite being called for second time. A perusal of the Office Report for Directions reveals that statement of case has not been filed at the hands of the respondents. One last adjournment is granted to the respondents to file statement of case. Needful shall be done within eight weeks from today subject to payment of Rs.1,000/- as costs. Costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER