

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6115-6116 OF 2009

PRIYA POOJA DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJIV RADHEY SHYAM AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Saravananaraja,Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant and Respondent No.1 have filed their statement of cases. Respondent No.3 has not filed the statement of case.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|mg

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|