

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.6115-6116 OF 2009

PRIYA POOJA DEVELOPERS AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV RADHEY SHYAM AGARWAL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For on IA 37051/2007 for on IA 21305/2008 for on IA 80255/2010 for on IA 22550/2011)

Date : 07/06/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amit K., Adv.
For Mr.Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Balraj Dewan, Adv. (NP)
Mr.Sudhir Naagar, Adv. (NP)

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request has been made on behalf of the appellants to
adjourn the matter.

List after summer vacation.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S.PARASHER)
COURT MASTER