

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6115-6116/2009

PRIYA POOJA DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV RADHEY SHYAM AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Appellant(s) Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. M.B. Elakkumanan, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. S.N. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Sanoriya, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals stand disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6115-6116 OF 2009

PRIYA POOJA DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV RADHEY SHYAM AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

On hearing learned counsel for the parties, it is agreed that out of an amount of Rupees Four Lakhs and odd, deposited with the State Commission, an amount of Rupees One Lakh along with accrued interest on the said amount would go to the appellant(s) while the balance amount with accrued interest would be released in favour of the respondent(s) in full and final settlement of all the claims between the parties.

The appeals stand disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

NEW DELHI
February 22, 2018.